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PETITION FOR ZONING V{.aIANCE %-52-A
0 THE ZONING COM'MI_SSIONER OF BALTISIGRE COUNTY:

-» The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property. situate in Baltimore County and which iz
deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto ~nd made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Varlance from Section 300:1 t0 gsemit accessory structures (existing and proposed) *o

gy =Sy iy ————— o . - T e
. P A P LI RN *

_be, locgted in the sice yard in_lieu of the required rear yaid and to he withly  *
;' ot the side property line in lieu of the required 2-1/2'.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baliimore County; for the
following reasona: (indicate hardehip or practical difficulty)

/e /ﬁfvw-. qﬁ:ﬁ: f“--a-.J_ /éf*o«{_ ?—4—7«'{ d
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Pmpém% be”] nd “Sdveritstd 28 pﬁsﬁibeﬁy ing Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further egree to and are to ha bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursvant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal QOwner(s):

__________________________________________ Bean A AT Ma (GLR.GAL
(Type or Print Nama) (Type or Print Name)

__________________________________________ é%ﬂd&df{_-fzz?ﬁ_téé“é?_!m_,-__
Signature Signature

____________________________________________ CLlZ A Beru . M Cuk EAn
Lddress (Type or Print Name)

=
e e e %m_"/_ﬁi:ég‘:?_f_—:&__
City and State Signdture

Attorney for Petitioner:

______________________________________________ 290 Gand. St AEdFess

(Type or Print Name} Address Phone No.
__________________________________________ Beflinnne, . 24224
Sighature City and State
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Tltyand Stawe TSR Name 0 TTTTTTTYT
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: oo v e e
Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. _.__ Ist _______ day
of ___.____. July , 1982 __, that the subject matter of this petition bhe advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the —________ 6. t'l} _______ day of ____. I}??P_s_t_ ________ , 19??.._._, at _9_.3_'9._ o’clock

ioner of Baltimore County.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

gggg}rohplsm,n ‘- July 5, 1985

A

Mr. Arpold Jablon
2oning Commissioner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

-

Re: Item #359 (1984-1985)
Property Owner: Bernard J. McGurgan
S/5 Bank Street, 570' W of 54th Sst,
District 15th

Dear Mr, Jablont:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item, - _ .

General Comments:

Since nu public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

Very truly yours,

ALY

JN'iES A- M.ARKLE' POEO' ‘:hief
Bureau of Public Services

Jam:PMO:blp
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following reasons: (
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The undersigned, lega. owner(s) of the properiy sitvate in Baltimore County and which ie
destribed in the descri%:a d _'Plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

HEARIC

be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. v e

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing be ‘fﬂ’i’s

i 8 S|

agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restricti
opted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):
________________________ _Berw AR T MelsRG A

PETITION FOR ZONING VAR{ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

lo Have Had A HitToRY eFMmAaLicievs DesTrucNon/ ok MYy PRePe g
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Case Ho. 86-52-4

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
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COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.,
111 W. Cnasapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo
Nicholaxr B. Commodari

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of

|

July 26, 1985

Mr. & Mrz. Bernard J. McGurgan
7901 Bank Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Variance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McGurgan:

The Zoning Plans Advisor
mitted with the above referenced petitiza,

are not intended to indicate the appropriate
requested, but to assure th

problems with regar? to the
on this case. The Director
the Zoning Commissioner 3
the requesteq zoning.

Enclosed are all commen
Committee at this time that offer or
petition. If similar comments from t
I wil) forward them to you,
informative will be placed ir the hearing file.

accepted for fiiing on the date of the enclosed f
hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours, .

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman

NBC:nr

Enclosures

cc: Purdum and Jeschke
2415 Maryland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

Mesdoliew 6 Corm

Ao e

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Item No. 359 - Case No. 86-52-4
Fetitioners - Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux

BALTIMODE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

y Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
The following comments

ness of the zoning action
at ail parties are made aware of plans or

development plans that may have a bearing
of Planning may file a written report with
ith recommendations as toc the sultability of

ts submitted from the members sf the
request information on your

he remaining members are received,
Otherwise, any comment trat is not

This petition was

iling certificate and a

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

June 5, 1985

Artention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning FPlans Advisory Committee

RE:  pPruperty Cwner:; Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux

Location: S/S Bank Street, 570' W of 54th Street

Zoning Agenda: Mes=:ling of May 28, 198%

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are arplicable ard reguired
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{( )} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regui.ed and shall be

located at Iintervals or

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of FPublic Werks.

¢ } 2. 2 second means of vehicle access is regquived fur the site,

i J) 3. Tte vehicle dead end condition shown at

feet along an approved road in

EXCEEDS the maximum ailowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shail be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ J 5. The buildirgs and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicabie requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 editid

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

X ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time,

o noiar

Fire Preventior. Bureau

My ico it Lol T JRrb e

) : A Engineering
2 (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ! . .
- County Office Building Department cf
i 3 * X Trartff
5 *_ 00 e e mmee—— e d— . ————— --M---M@MM_-_ F 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue affic Engineering
i (d o Signature Signature Towson, Maryland 21204 State Roads Commiasion
|
-1 - L U { '\4 : . B\_lreau of 7
ﬁ < % ; BV -J:(‘,fy!;e-il;z;mﬁ;n%EI-hM--gﬂ---’:—f—h Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this Fire Prevention
; i . -U ) 1t day of m, M 1@5 . Bealth Department
L —————— e e _..& Al _w!e!.‘_,:*.-)?j&/ ??a.ad(f. ’ Project Planning
City and State Signat ¢
Bui}.di.ru; Department
- Attorney for Petitioner: : ) Board of Education
: i | o
L OO 1901 BANK. ST A84-9588 W Paning Administration
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. _ éRNgLD LON : ' i é:g:f;;;‘:: .
T _BaLTiMoRE, Md. 21224 oning Tomatss pner
L Signature City and State . : . ,
5 Petitioner __ Bermard Jo McOurgan, et Waceived byWM
e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Petitioner's - icholas”B, Commodari
f Address tract purchaser or representative 1o be contacted Attorney S : Chairman, Zoning Plans
L‘; Advisory Committee
N - 5 T ces Purdum and Jeschke, 2415 Maryland Avenue, 21218 ‘
i City and State Name
¥
g Attorney’s Telephone NoO.: oo e e e p
' Address Phone No. 3 : ,
: ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —____ 19th . day
of .. August _______ , 19__82_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
P reqpired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out|Raltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
{ CoxF@smoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
: —
__September =~ , 1085 ar 10330 oogoek -
i } ¢
5 j/.;
T ZonindCam
(over)
‘ e _
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Pl
e
AT - BALTIMORE COUNTY
e - oL IMORE COUNTY _ FIRE DEPARTMENT
ré;,:; © | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
1/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 434-2300
BALTIMORE COUNTY Ay .
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 494-3350
TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204 PaUL H REINCKE
494-321 STEPHEN E. COLLINS CHIEF
NORMAN E. GERDER DIRECTCR June 26, 1985
DIRECTOR
Mr. Arnold Sabklon
Zoning Commissioner
Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
Mr. Arnold Jablon Baltimore County Cffice Building
JU'—\'{ l’Zl ‘986 Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
;lr.iArngld .;ab:on County Office Building
oning Lommissioner .
County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, Maryland 21204 : ZAC-Meeting of May 28, 1985
+ 3 Mankfnm A& MP‘\' 28 ‘qas
Re: %:;ng gvisor_. Mesting of ' Item No. 350.351,352.353.354,356,357,35{@ 361,363,364,365, and 366
Property Owner: PERMbzD J, MC.G(.JIZGDL} etux Property Owner:
Location: 5/5 Pauw ST, S70'W oF 54Tse. Location:
Dear Mr. Jablon: Existing Zoning:
' ’ Proposed Zoning: Item No.: 359
The Division of Current Planning and Develcpment has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are . )
applicable. Centlemen:
(\’()There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
(" )A County Review Group Meeting is required. _
{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be 1
forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres:
{ )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a District:
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
{ )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issvance of a building permit.
{ )The access 15 not satisfactory. ear Mr, .
( }The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. D r. Jablen
{ ;The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
{ Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.
{ )This property contains ??il? whi‘c):ig::egef!ned as wetlands, and The Department of Traffic Fngineering has no comments : _
development on these soils is pr .
( }Constﬁﬁctton in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited for item numbers 350’351'352'353'35‘!"356’357’35&359’361-363:364.365. and 366, .
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
flegulations.
{ )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the B Ttimore County Master Plan. . -
{ )The anended Development Plan was approved by the Pianning Board ' - r\
on . ! / s
{ JLandscaping: Must comply with Baitimore County Landscape Mamual, LA L i J.._ A .
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by I - o d, P ,ku-M-? C__
Bi11 178-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve Michael §S. Flenigan -
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service Traffic Engineering Assoc. II .
is . - .
( )The property is located in a traffic areq controlled by a “D* level _
intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change MSF/cem :
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas R
are re-evaluated anmually by the County Council. -
{ jAdditional comments: to occupancy.
Eugene A, Bober )
Chief, Current Planning and Development ; KEv i EWER:
cc:  James Hoswell
Jjmb
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Dursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and publc hearing on the Petitlon and it

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and pubiig heaiing on the Petition and it/
F

rappearirg that strict compliance with ¢he Balturor: County Zoning Regulations would/would not

appeariryg that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning l..guiatisn: would/would not

result in practical difficulty and unreasonskie hardsh'o upun the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardshig upon the l?elitidgier(s) and the grantirg of

¥y

the vardar{ce(s) requested will/w.l oot adversely affect the health, satety, a-nd_ gene;gl welfaze of the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, ~nd general welfare of

the community, the variiace(s) should /should not be granted.

the community, the variance{s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiorer o{ Baltimore County, this Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Bal.imore County, this

day of <= 18 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permii

day of , 10 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

o : . o - L

) o g éé;‘r{{‘ﬁ{"% %OUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND u
ﬁ NT OF PERMITS & LICENSES J

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 une 10, 1585 “ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENZE ’ ;
_ 494-3610 . ¥

TED 2 Arn?ld Jablon 3

| pinecTon TO...Zoning Comissioner Date....... July 16, 1985 . _____ 3

. - Norman E. Gerber, Director ) ; %
! FROM. Qffice of Planning and Zoning _

H{; Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commiesioner % '

?;:,ii:,"i;;f.‘;‘é’?;;’o‘ﬁ Zondre ' SUBJECT__Zoning Petition No. 86~52-4 e

T - e e e m A m e -

Dear Mr, Jablon:

Coments oo Iten # 359 Zoning Advieory Committes Meeting are as follows:

Froperty Owners  Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux

Locations S/S Bank Street, 570' W of SLth. Street
Districts 15th,

APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: This submittal does not indicate the diameter of the

All structures shall conform to the Baitimore County Building Cods ma adopted by Council Bill #17-85, PTOPOSEd dish. This office belleves that these dishes ehould

. ' the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.N.5.1, #117-1 = 1380) and otber applicable Codes and Standards. Ezi;rill:;tzzotcfdauosffeettt;i:hmeter i".‘ rﬁ:id;:}téalt?onesfand that
H u conform < applicablie limitations for accessory
A building and other miscellaneous permite shali be required bafore the atat of sny conwtruction. structures and buildings *

@ Residentials Two seta of construction drawings are Tequired to file a t 11
3 porai cation, Th
Tegistered {n Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required op plans and t‘.-(;.’gniCIJ. S:u. .Tnsub‘g hetermined.

D. Commercialt Three sets of construction dravings sealed and si Mary’
&ned by a registersd in land Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with & permit spplication. Reproduced sesis axe not mcoptl.blo..c

Norman E. Gerber, tor

E. Al) Uss Groups except R-l Eingle Pamily Detached Dwellings require s minimm of 1 hour fire rating for Afice of Plannlng e Zonlng
n'tu'i?r valle closer than 6'=0 to an interior lot line. B-i Use Groups require & one hour wal] if clamer
:1:1.:1: k| Eg.t-;.:?.uﬂéfig:cﬁt 11135_., ;.r::t:ul built on an jnterior lot line mnall Tequire & fire cr party NEG:JGH:g1lm

. on ot 1406.2 and Table 1,02, N cpenings peral
exterior wall vithia'3°-0 of mn m;oriar lot line. 2 ° o fred i

F. The structurs doss not appeer te comply with Table 505 for ;
peraissable height /ures, = =17 %0 the Tw '

variance by this affice ommnot be considered until the Lacessary data ptrtdn:{a,g to lu;;/u:n and Baasted :
construction type is provided., See Table L0l and 505 snd have your Architect contact this department, ::

G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Saction(a)

County Building Code. ’ + of the Baltimcre

H. When filing for & required Change of Use/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit agplication shall aipe

be filed along with three mets of acceptable construntion
plans indicating how the exist structurs ie
‘ to be altered in order to cowply with the Code requirements for the new uss. Merylend uiih‘itocturu or
t!hnnn Mz;::: t::m.‘ll are usually required, The change of Uae Groups ars froa Use te Cna 1 or
» s

» 5See Sectiom 312 of the huilding Code,

1. The proposed project APpears to be located in & Plocd Pl
ain, Tidal/Riverine. Plesss see the attached
copy of Saction 516.0 of the Building Code as sdopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans shall show :hc co;rtct
slevations above sea level far the lot and the finish floor levels including baswment,

@Cmtn The elize of the dish is not noted on the Plans., Thus you cammot
determine how much area is required. If approved by zoning, Please see
. Mr. Ed Bauer of this office for structural requirements,

s L ey ' LK. These abbrevisted coments refl 2 ,e
UV R of Flamning ant oning and are not Totenied 5o be comereend oo sos rolL e AT, Sttt o the 0¢tice
the applicant may cbtain sdditional information by visitirg Reom 122 of the County Gffice Building at 113
¥. Chesapeaks Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2234, /// g 5) ~n&
PF oo X Jn——/
BYs C. k. B\n":h.oun. Chief e
Building Flane Beviey
Lf2z/8s
i
. - '
§ PETITION FOR VARJANCE®
H -
' § 15th Election District
) - 3
. %AEHICAE\%PEEPEESNLE & ZONING IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ’ S/S Bank Street, 570'W of 1. The diameter of a satellite dish, to be installed within ?
494{3353 S4th Street (7901 Bank Street) # DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER six months from the date of this Order, shall not exceed :
. 15th Election District ten feet. Any future dish shall not exceed eight feet ¥ .
D JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG : * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY in diameter, LOCATION: South side of Bank Street, 570 ft. West of
%’%ﬁﬂé éOMMISSlONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux, : 54th Strect (7901 Bank Street)
" . * Case No. 86-52-A 2. Any dish shall be mesh and painted black or dark grey. i
Petitioners
September 25, 1985 ' ® DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, August 6, 1985 at 9:30 A.M.
I N D D T T T T T S PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West (tivsapeake
./52(::)5 Avenue, Towson, Maryland
Mr. & Mrs., Bernard J. McGurgan The Petitioners herein request a varilanc: to permit an accessory structure 2w /fZF ¢ A ] o ) i _ .
7901 Bank Street EﬁbUty Zoning C;g@dssioﬂjr The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of Lae Zoning Act and
3altimore, Maryland 21224 {sattelite dish) to be located on the roof of the dwelling and extend 25.5 feet of Baltimore &sunty Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
high in lieu of the reguired rear yard 15 feet high. JMHJ :bg
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE Petition for Variance fram Section 400.1 to permit accessory structures
5/S Bank Street, 570' W of Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners indicates that they propose (existing and proposed) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the
S4th Street (7901 Bank Street) required rear yaud and to be within 0' of the side property line in lieu
15th Election District to place a 10-foot aluminum mesh sattelite dish on the rear portion of the flat of the required 2-1/2'. R
Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux
Petitioners roof of their dwelling. The Petitioners' son is a sports writer who needs ac-
Case No. B6-52-4
) cess to sports programs available by sattelite. Tall trees to the rear of the
Dear Mr. & Mrs. McGurgan:
house would interfere with reception. In addition, there have been vandalism
I have this uate passed my Order in the above captioned matter ir |
accordance with the attached. problems on the property. There were no protestants. Belng‘the property of . Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux as shown on
' the piat filed with the Zoning Cffice. _
- Very truly yours, After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap- . o . o . ] o
’ In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued vithin
//j??/’ ; pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning (ormissioner will, hoyever,‘enter~
¥ ﬁﬁﬁfﬁ‘ﬂ‘;7 : tain any request for a stay ol the issuance of said permit during this period for
AN M. H. JUNG . ' would result in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardship upon the good caust showm. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
eputy Zoning Commissioner hearing se above or made at the hearing.
Petitioners and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely af-
BY ORDER OF
JMHJ :b i fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore ARNOLD JABLON
e | ' v ¥ T ' ZONING COMMISSIGNER
Attachments ) : the variance should be granted, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5 L)
cc: People's Counsel (s Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore o "
= % -
P kﬁ Counfy this ,?j'ézi' day of September, 1985, that the herein Petition for Var- e Qt =
[ . QQ R a4 A ._)-)
or'% lanck to permit an accessory structure (sattelite dish) to be located on the cé é’é ] 5
4 L%, b <
(v v ke »
\ :u..(."f_\‘* roof Qf' the dwelling aand extend 25.5 feet high in lieu of the required rear yard o % 5
i '-Q 3 Ll . Y :
L¢J<§ Qi 15 ‘E?t high, in accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein, marked == :&3 ?
> = -3 -
E.-;S E Peti:goner"s Exhibit 1, 1is hereby CRANTED, from and after the date of this Or- uUJ "% 3; =
= - “
(I . = <
;ﬁ;@iﬁ i der, ghbject, however to the foliowing restrictions: o ;
[om 1 o
Ll rd o |
v [ T | ol e D
| -l o O flamm | (aw]
= [ A
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TR 15th Election District M""’%(. "Z{ S0/ A ee ¥ /7’ Sy : Mr. & Mrs. Bernard J. McGurgan fugast 23, 1985 o
T . \ ot ‘ , Eortrr { 7901 Bank Street b y
S g J ‘i , #) /?37(-& et At ﬂ/ RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING OOMMISSICNER Baltimore, Maryland 21224 § e
, - o e ol )ﬁ’%\_ S/S of Bank St., 570° P
; " , o /M NI 1 F /8& - W of 54th st. (7901 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i
o LOCATION: 3outh side of Bank Street, S570' West of 54th Street yf Bark St.). L5th Dist ;
(7901 Bank Street) y ol i . |
, : 9 L P90 B 7 At : NOTICE OF HEARING '
: BERNARD J. McGURGAN, Case No. 86-52-A
: b : RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 24, 1985 at 10:30 a.m. et ux, Petitioners S/5 Bank So. . ano ‘:qu ctrcer
'. . - $ ooz {7901 Bank Street) :
: PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake 15th Election District 5
Avenue, Towson, Maryland ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux, Petitioners
&‘g 7 . L ] _ ) Case No. 86-52-a :
ol The Zoriing Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zonlng Act and . 3
;, : Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the TIME: 10:30 a.m. \,,
. above~capticned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or DATE: Sectember 24, 1985 :
3 Petiton for Zoning Variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 to .
! e of any prelimin
permit an accessory structure (sattellite dish) to be located other proceedings in this matter and of the passag y p ary PLACE: Room 106. Countv Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
on the roof of the dwelling 25.5 feet high in lieu of the or final Order
3 required rear yai¢ of 15 foot high. : Avenue, Towson, Marviand
g . L}
..... -1 ) ., s
i Phyllis Cole Friedman
Pecople's Counsel for Baltimore County
Being the pruperty of Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. : )
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In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may he issued within

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will) however, enter—

: . . . . . . Peter Max Zimmerman —

tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for , ' )
: . T Deputy People's Counsel _

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the Rm. 223, Court House . : A

hearing set above or made at the hearing. L - . 'MD 21204 _ ‘ —
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OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MISCELLANEOU OC0883 : I Y IFY that on this 12th day of July, 1985, a copy

W . ‘ of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Bernard
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30 am
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" ¢ . 1 3. Mecuraan Jum o rons 2 O k::‘ e propery m ﬂ: paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
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' Re: PETITION FoR IRINE ol i o o published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
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PETITION FOR ZONING V{.aIANCE %-52-A
0 THE ZONING COM'MI_SSIONER OF BALTISIGRE COUNTY:

-» The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property. situate in Baltimore County and which iz
deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto ~nd made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Varlance from Section 300:1 t0 gsemit accessory structures (existing and proposed) *o

gy =Sy iy ————— o . - T e
. P A P LI RN *

_be, locgted in the sice yard in_lieu of the required rear yaid and to he withly  *
;' ot the side property line in lieu of the required 2-1/2'.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baliimore County; for the
following reasona: (indicate hardehip or practical difficulty)

/e /ﬁfvw-. qﬁ:ﬁ: f“--a-.J_ /éf*o«{_ ?—4—7«'{ d

Logh LT e ST e a e Fomi
3.Mve 2 Ly e A HBetne Lfle d TAL nceds
Pmpém% be”] nd “Sdveritstd 28 pﬁsﬁibeﬁy ing Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further egree to and are to ha bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursvant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal QOwner(s):

__________________________________________ Bean A AT Ma (GLR.GAL
(Type or Print Nama) (Type or Print Name)

__________________________________________ é%ﬂd&df{_-fzz?ﬁ_téé“é?_!m_,-__
Signature Signature

____________________________________________ CLlZ A Beru . M Cuk EAn
Lddress (Type or Print Name)

=
e e e %m_"/_ﬁi:ég‘:?_f_—:&__
City and State Signdture

Attorney for Petitioner:

______________________________________________ 290 Gand. St AEdFess

(Type or Print Name} Address Phone No.
__________________________________________ Beflinnne, . 24224
Sighature City and State
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Tltyand Stawe TSR Name 0 TTTTTTTYT
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: oo v e e
Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. _.__ Ist _______ day
of ___.____. July , 1982 __, that the subject matter of this petition bhe advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the —________ 6. t'l} _______ day of ____. I}??P_s_t_ ________ , 19??.._._, at _9_.3_'9._ o’clock

ioner of Baltimore County.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

gggg}rohplsm,n ‘- July 5, 1985

A

Mr. Arpold Jablon
2oning Commissioner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

-

Re: Item #359 (1984-1985)
Property Owner: Bernard J. McGurgan
S/5 Bank Street, 570' W of 54th Sst,
District 15th

Dear Mr, Jablont:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item, - _ .

General Comments:

Since nu public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

Very truly yours,

ALY

JN'iES A- M.ARKLE' POEO' ‘:hief
Bureau of Public Services

Jam:PMO:blp
cc: File )
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following reasons: (

Property Is to

petition, and further
Baltimore County ad

Contract Purchaser;
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The undersigned, lega. owner(s) of the properiy sitvate in Baltimore County and which ie
destribed in the descri%:a d _'Plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a

- 4> Eerm;‘*‘ QN QCcCe sSOF '{;“‘ruc{‘ufe

Variance from Section ¥ ._) .. . ¥« = L. tnERESL A ot —————

Loatiellite dich) bobe focabd ontle roof of He dielling

f.tl“ :r\gkmo of mmrﬁrezﬂ rear _ciqv‘c’\ ' S P-l- ki‘l)\
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

HEARIC

be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. v e

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing be ‘fﬂ’i’s

i 8 S|

agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restricti
opted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):
________________________ _Berw AR T MelsRG A

PETITION FOR ZONING VAR{ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

lo Have Had A HitToRY eFMmAaLicievs DesTrucNon/ ok MYy PRePe g
2, HAVE RBScLuTelY wWo ReoM 1N MY Bpck YARY MAn 2E LS
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Case Ho. 86-52-4
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COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.,
111 W. Cnasapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo
Nicholaxr B. Commodari

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of

|

July 26, 1985

Mr. & Mrz. Bernard J. McGurgan
7901 Bank Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Variance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McGurgan:

The Zoning Plans Advisor
mitted with the above referenced petitiza,

are not intended to indicate the appropriate
requested, but to assure th

problems with regar? to the
on this case. The Director
the Zoning Commissioner 3
the requesteq zoning.

Enclosed are all commen
Committee at this time that offer or
petition. If similar comments from t
I wil) forward them to you,
informative will be placed ir the hearing file.

accepted for fiiing on the date of the enclosed f
hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours, .

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman

NBC:nr

Enclosures

cc: Purdum and Jeschke
2415 Maryland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

Mesdoliew 6 Corm

Ao e

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Item No. 359 - Case No. 86-52-4
Fetitioners - Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux

BALTIMODE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

y Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
The following comments

ness of the zoning action
at ail parties are made aware of plans or

development plans that may have a bearing
of Planning may file a written report with
ith recommendations as toc the sultability of

ts submitted from the members sf the
request information on your

he remaining members are received,
Otherwise, any comment trat is not

This petition was

iling certificate and a

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

June 5, 1985

Artention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning FPlans Advisory Committee

RE:  pPruperty Cwner:; Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux

Location: S/S Bank Street, 570' W of 54th Street

Zoning Agenda: Mes=:ling of May 28, 198%

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are arplicable ard reguired
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{( )} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regui.ed and shall be

located at Iintervals or

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of FPublic Werks.

¢ } 2. 2 second means of vehicle access is regquived fur the site,

i J) 3. Tte vehicle dead end condition shown at

feet along an approved road in

EXCEEDS the maximum ailowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shail be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ J 5. The buildirgs and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicabie requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 editid

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

X ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time,

o noiar

Fire Preventior. Bureau

My ico it Lol T JRrb e

) : A Engineering
2 (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ! . .
- County Office Building Department cf
i 3 * X Trartff
5 *_ 00 e e mmee—— e d— . ————— --M---M@MM_-_ F 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue affic Engineering
i (d o Signature Signature Towson, Maryland 21204 State Roads Commiasion
|
-1 - L U { '\4 : . B\_lreau of 7
ﬁ < % ; BV -J:(‘,fy!;e-il;z;mﬁ;n%EI-hM--gﬂ---’:—f—h Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this Fire Prevention
; i . -U ) 1t day of m, M 1@5 . Bealth Department
L —————— e e _..& Al _w!e!.‘_,:*.-)?j&/ ??a.ad(f. ’ Project Planning
City and State Signat ¢
Bui}.di.ru; Department
- Attorney for Petitioner: : ) Board of Education
: i | o
L OO 1901 BANK. ST A84-9588 W Paning Administration
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. _ éRNgLD LON : ' i é:g:f;;;‘:: .
T _BaLTiMoRE, Md. 21224 oning Tomatss pner
L Signature City and State . : . ,
5 Petitioner __ Bermard Jo McOurgan, et Waceived byWM
e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Petitioner's - icholas”B, Commodari
f Address tract purchaser or representative 1o be contacted Attorney S : Chairman, Zoning Plans
L‘; Advisory Committee
N - 5 T ces Purdum and Jeschke, 2415 Maryland Avenue, 21218 ‘
i City and State Name
¥
g Attorney’s Telephone NoO.: oo e e e p
' Address Phone No. 3 : ,
: ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —____ 19th . day
of .. August _______ , 19__82_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
P reqpired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out|Raltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
{ CoxF@smoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
: —
__September =~ , 1085 ar 10330 oogoek -
i } ¢
5 j/.;
T ZonindCam
(over)
‘ e _
i Q . i_ N o i i s S e e i e e # _‘m RS e e gt 2 S R T T
Pl
e
AT - BALTIMORE COUNTY
e - oL IMORE COUNTY _ FIRE DEPARTMENT
ré;,:; © | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
1/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 434-2300
BALTIMORE COUNTY Ay .
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 494-3350
TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204 PaUL H REINCKE
494-321 STEPHEN E. COLLINS CHIEF
NORMAN E. GERDER DIRECTCR June 26, 1985
DIRECTOR
Mr. Arnold Sabklon
Zoning Commissioner
Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
Mr. Arnold Jablon Baltimore County Cffice Building
JU'—\'{ l’Zl ‘986 Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
;lr.iArngld .;ab:on County Office Building
oning Lommissioner .
County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, Maryland 21204 : ZAC-Meeting of May 28, 1985
+ 3 Mankfnm A& MP‘\' 28 ‘qas
Re: %:;ng gvisor_. Mesting of ' Item No. 350.351,352.353.354,356,357,35{@ 361,363,364,365, and 366
Property Owner: PERMbzD J, MC.G(.JIZGDL} etux Property Owner:
Location: 5/5 Pauw ST, S70'W oF 54Tse. Location:
Dear Mr. Jablon: Existing Zoning:
' ’ Proposed Zoning: Item No.: 359
The Division of Current Planning and Develcpment has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are . )
applicable. Centlemen:
(\’()There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
(" )A County Review Group Meeting is required. _
{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be 1
forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres:
{ )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a District:
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
{ )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issvance of a building permit.
{ )The access 15 not satisfactory. ear Mr, .
( }The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. D r. Jablen
{ ;The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
{ Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.
{ )This property contains ??il? whi‘c):ig::egef!ned as wetlands, and The Department of Traffic Fngineering has no comments : _
development on these soils is pr .
( }Constﬁﬁctton in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited for item numbers 350’351'352'353'35‘!"356’357’35&359’361-363:364.365. and 366, .
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
flegulations.
{ )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the B Ttimore County Master Plan. . -
{ )The anended Development Plan was approved by the Pianning Board ' - r\
on . ! / s
{ JLandscaping: Must comply with Baitimore County Landscape Mamual, LA L i J.._ A .
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by I - o d, P ,ku-M-? C__
Bi11 178-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve Michael §S. Flenigan -
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service Traffic Engineering Assoc. II .
is . - .
( )The property is located in a traffic areq controlled by a “D* level _
intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change MSF/cem :
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas R
are re-evaluated anmually by the County Council. -
{ jAdditional comments: to occupancy.
Eugene A, Bober )
Chief, Current Planning and Development ; KEv i EWER:
cc:  James Hoswell
Jjmb
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Dursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and publc hearing on the Petitlon and it

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and pubiig heaiing on the Petition and it/
F

rappearirg that strict compliance with ¢he Balturor: County Zoning Regulations would/would not

appeariryg that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning l..guiatisn: would/would not

result in practical difficulty and unreasonskie hardsh'o upun the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardshig upon the l?elitidgier(s) and the grantirg of

¥y

the vardar{ce(s) requested will/w.l oot adversely affect the health, satety, a-nd_ gene;gl welfaze of the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, ~nd general welfare of

the community, the variiace(s) should /should not be granted.

the community, the variance{s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiorer o{ Baltimore County, this Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Bal.imore County, this

day of <= 18 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permii

day of , 10 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

o : . o - L

) o g éé;‘r{{‘ﬁ{"% %OUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND u
ﬁ NT OF PERMITS & LICENSES J

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 une 10, 1585 “ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENZE ’ ;
_ 494-3610 . ¥

TED 2 Arn?ld Jablon 3

| pinecTon TO...Zoning Comissioner Date....... July 16, 1985 . _____ 3

. - Norman E. Gerber, Director ) ; %
! FROM. Qffice of Planning and Zoning _

H{; Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commiesioner % '

?;:,ii:,"i;;f.‘;‘é’?;;’o‘ﬁ Zondre ' SUBJECT__Zoning Petition No. 86~52-4 e

T - e e e m A m e -

Dear Mr, Jablon:

Coments oo Iten # 359 Zoning Advieory Committes Meeting are as follows:

Froperty Owners  Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux

Locations S/S Bank Street, 570' W of SLth. Street
Districts 15th,

APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: This submittal does not indicate the diameter of the

All structures shall conform to the Baitimore County Building Cods ma adopted by Council Bill #17-85, PTOPOSEd dish. This office belleves that these dishes ehould

. ' the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.N.5.1, #117-1 = 1380) and otber applicable Codes and Standards. Ezi;rill:;tzzotcfdauosffeettt;i:hmeter i".‘ rﬁ:id;:}téalt?onesfand that
H u conform < applicablie limitations for accessory
A building and other miscellaneous permite shali be required bafore the atat of sny conwtruction. structures and buildings *

@ Residentials Two seta of construction drawings are Tequired to file a t 11
3 porai cation, Th
Tegistered {n Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required op plans and t‘.-(;.’gniCIJ. S:u. .Tnsub‘g hetermined.

D. Commercialt Three sets of construction dravings sealed and si Mary’
&ned by a registersd in land Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with & permit spplication. Reproduced sesis axe not mcoptl.blo..c

Norman E. Gerber, tor

E. Al) Uss Groups except R-l Eingle Pamily Detached Dwellings require s minimm of 1 hour fire rating for Afice of Plannlng e Zonlng
n'tu'i?r valle closer than 6'=0 to an interior lot line. B-i Use Groups require & one hour wal] if clamer
:1:1.:1: k| Eg.t-;.:?.uﬂéfig:cﬁt 11135_., ;.r::t:ul built on an jnterior lot line mnall Tequire & fire cr party NEG:JGH:g1lm

. on ot 1406.2 and Table 1,02, N cpenings peral
exterior wall vithia'3°-0 of mn m;oriar lot line. 2 ° o fred i

F. The structurs doss not appeer te comply with Table 505 for ;
peraissable height /ures, = =17 %0 the Tw '

variance by this affice ommnot be considered until the Lacessary data ptrtdn:{a,g to lu;;/u:n and Baasted :
construction type is provided., See Table L0l and 505 snd have your Architect contact this department, ::

G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Saction(a)

County Building Code. ’ + of the Baltimcre

H. When filing for & required Change of Use/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit agplication shall aipe

be filed along with three mets of acceptable construntion
plans indicating how the exist structurs ie
‘ to be altered in order to cowply with the Code requirements for the new uss. Merylend uiih‘itocturu or
t!hnnn Mz;::: t::m.‘ll are usually required, The change of Uae Groups ars froa Use te Cna 1 or
» s

» 5See Sectiom 312 of the huilding Code,

1. The proposed project APpears to be located in & Plocd Pl
ain, Tidal/Riverine. Plesss see the attached
copy of Saction 516.0 of the Building Code as sdopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans shall show :hc co;rtct
slevations above sea level far the lot and the finish floor levels including baswment,

@Cmtn The elize of the dish is not noted on the Plans., Thus you cammot
determine how much area is required. If approved by zoning, Please see
. Mr. Ed Bauer of this office for structural requirements,

s L ey ' LK. These abbrevisted coments refl 2 ,e
UV R of Flamning ant oning and are not Totenied 5o be comereend oo sos rolL e AT, Sttt o the 0¢tice
the applicant may cbtain sdditional information by visitirg Reom 122 of the County Gffice Building at 113
¥. Chesapeaks Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2234, /// g 5) ~n&
PF oo X Jn——/
BYs C. k. B\n":h.oun. Chief e
Building Flane Beviey
Lf2z/8s
i
. - '
§ PETITION FOR VARJANCE®
H -
' § 15th Election District
) - 3
. %AEHICAE\%PEEPEESNLE & ZONING IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ’ S/S Bank Street, 570'W of 1. The diameter of a satellite dish, to be installed within ?
494{3353 S4th Street (7901 Bank Street) # DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER six months from the date of this Order, shall not exceed :
. 15th Election District ten feet. Any future dish shall not exceed eight feet ¥ .
D JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG : * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY in diameter, LOCATION: South side of Bank Street, 570 ft. West of
%’%ﬁﬂé éOMMISSlONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux, : 54th Strect (7901 Bank Street)
" . * Case No. 86-52-A 2. Any dish shall be mesh and painted black or dark grey. i
Petitioners
September 25, 1985 ' ® DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, August 6, 1985 at 9:30 A.M.
I N D D T T T T T S PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West (tivsapeake
./52(::)5 Avenue, Towson, Maryland
Mr. & Mrs., Bernard J. McGurgan The Petitioners herein request a varilanc: to permit an accessory structure 2w /fZF ¢ A ] o ) i _ .
7901 Bank Street EﬁbUty Zoning C;g@dssioﬂjr The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of Lae Zoning Act and
3altimore, Maryland 21224 {sattelite dish) to be located on the roof of the dwelling and extend 25.5 feet of Baltimore &sunty Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
high in lieu of the reguired rear yard 15 feet high. JMHJ :bg
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE Petition for Variance fram Section 400.1 to permit accessory structures
5/S Bank Street, 570' W of Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners indicates that they propose (existing and proposed) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the
S4th Street (7901 Bank Street) required rear yaud and to be within 0' of the side property line in lieu
15th Election District to place a 10-foot aluminum mesh sattelite dish on the rear portion of the flat of the required 2-1/2'. R
Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux
Petitioners roof of their dwelling. The Petitioners' son is a sports writer who needs ac-
Case No. B6-52-4
) cess to sports programs available by sattelite. Tall trees to the rear of the
Dear Mr. & Mrs. McGurgan:
house would interfere with reception. In addition, there have been vandalism
I have this uate passed my Order in the above captioned matter ir |
accordance with the attached. problems on the property. There were no protestants. Belng‘the property of . Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux as shown on
' the piat filed with the Zoning Cffice. _
- Very truly yours, After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap- . o . o . ] o
’ In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued vithin
//j??/’ ; pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning (ormissioner will, hoyever,‘enter~
¥ ﬁﬁﬁfﬁ‘ﬂ‘;7 : tain any request for a stay ol the issuance of said permit during this period for
AN M. H. JUNG . ' would result in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardship upon the good caust showm. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
eputy Zoning Commissioner hearing se above or made at the hearing.
Petitioners and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely af-
BY ORDER OF
JMHJ :b i fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore ARNOLD JABLON
e | ' v ¥ T ' ZONING COMMISSIGNER
Attachments ) : the variance should be granted, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5 L)
cc: People's Counsel (s Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore o "
= % -
P kﬁ Counfy this ,?j'ézi' day of September, 1985, that the herein Petition for Var- e Qt =
[ . QQ R a4 A ._)-)
or'% lanck to permit an accessory structure (sattelite dish) to be located on the cé é’é ] 5
4 L%, b <
(v v ke »
\ :u..(."f_\‘* roof Qf' the dwelling aand extend 25.5 feet high in lieu of the required rear yard o % 5
i '-Q 3 Ll . Y :
L¢J<§ Qi 15 ‘E?t high, in accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein, marked == :&3 ?
> = -3 -
E.-;S E Peti:goner"s Exhibit 1, 1is hereby CRANTED, from and after the date of this Or- uUJ "% 3; =
= - “
(I . = <
;ﬁ;@iﬁ i der, ghbject, however to the foliowing restrictions: o ;
[om 1 o
Ll rd o |
v [ T | ol e D
| -l o O flamm | (aw]
= [ A

By

et : S . T . X . A oA e e S S R T
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e PETITION FOR VERIANCE o S g L Aozl e Bonf 3. Q- Ae i
TR 15th Election District M""’%(. "Z{ S0/ A ee ¥ /7’ Sy : Mr. & Mrs. Bernard J. McGurgan fugast 23, 1985 o
T . \ ot ‘ , Eortrr { 7901 Bank Street b y
S g J ‘i , #) /?37(-& et At ﬂ/ RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING OOMMISSICNER Baltimore, Maryland 21224 § e
, - o e ol )ﬁ’%\_ S/S of Bank St., 570° P
; " , o /M NI 1 F /8& - W of 54th st. (7901 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i
o LOCATION: 3outh side of Bank Street, S570' West of 54th Street yf Bark St.). L5th Dist ;
(7901 Bank Street) y ol i . |
, : 9 L P90 B 7 At : NOTICE OF HEARING '
: BERNARD J. McGURGAN, Case No. 86-52-A
: b : RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 24, 1985 at 10:30 a.m. et ux, Petitioners S/5 Bank So. . ano ‘:qu ctrcer
'. . - $ ooz {7901 Bank Street) :
: PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake 15th Election District 5
Avenue, Towson, Maryland ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux, Petitioners
&‘g 7 . L ] _ ) Case No. 86-52-a :
ol The Zoriing Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zonlng Act and . 3
;, : Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the TIME: 10:30 a.m. \,,
. above~capticned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or DATE: Sectember 24, 1985 :
3 Petiton for Zoning Variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 to .
! e of any prelimin
permit an accessory structure (sattellite dish) to be located other proceedings in this matter and of the passag y p ary PLACE: Room 106. Countv Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
on the roof of the dwelling 25.5 feet high in lieu of the or final Order
3 required rear yai¢ of 15 foot high. : Avenue, Towson, Marviand
g . L}
..... -1 ) ., s
i Phyllis Cole Friedman
Pecople's Counsel for Baltimore County
Being the pruperty of Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. : )
’ / / “""7
/ "(’ . [( oA — ey
AL L L &f [-—CL—LA N ——

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may he issued within

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will) however, enter—

: . . . . . . Peter Max Zimmerman —

tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for , ' )
: . T Deputy People's Counsel _

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the Rm. 223, Court House . : A

hearing set above or made at the hearing. L - . 'MD 21204 _ ‘ —
BY ORDER OF T T T e e 494-2188 ' ~Zoming Comy ssioner —~

4 T Yt ey o . —— 143 e

ARNOLD JABLON g;&;LMSrRE COUNTY, MARYLAND " .I °f Baitimore County
ZONING COMMISSIONER FINANCE - REVENUE pivision 0. 0C5 -' HEREBY CERT
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MISCELLANEOU OC0883 : I Y IFY that on this 12th day of July, 1985, a copy

W . ‘ of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Bernard
DATE“—J———_SL;\_\ACCOUW “'/ A (21" e ', ™ Tl ATE QF pUBLI ATIQN
—_— ' J. McGurgan, 7901 Bank St., Baltimore, MD 21224, Petitioners. ) CEB——EL —d J i
, —_— TN R . .
f - \‘ V . - _ | i m. . - ;
P amounr_8_ () 1 7 3 - o TN BB G- 52-4
o _ ' ’ 2  LOCATION: South side of Henk - -
FRoEYED e A e ; ;/g,[(,x £ / I e e T — m ;i;u . est :d' S4th sm , OFFICE OF
K ! N ) _/. e m . - A
:. Peter Max 7 imemman 0 T i, g Dundalk Eagle
30 am
- : mmmm 108,
re A _ umh.muml H; 38 N. Dundalk Ave. 19
“ The Tonng Commesionss of Bodti * Dundalk, Md. 21222
, | o e o Bk ’ July 18, 85
: g At and Regulstions of Battiore
g : b P . il Nold 3 pubkc amanng -
e Phirse oo | mf’;’:ﬂ"m‘ml Setos THIS I8 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
B (exising 370 prass) o be g $rnold Jablon in the matter of Petiticn for Variance
T s 5 n yurd and B be withs . .
i = | F’ dupi@mh-h“: was inserted in The Dundaik Eagle s weekly news.
" ¢ . 1 3. Mecuraan Jum o rons 2 O k::‘ e propery m ﬂ: paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
3 G 4 d - - 4 = o ‘————,_._____—‘ﬁ_ : . - L
- Q 7501 Bark Street | P PO TR CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Pt et it g e for  one suscussive weeks before he |
: 240\ BALTIMORE COUNTY G Baltimore, Marylard 21224 - Loca —t0a District ‘ ‘ praried, 'mnu:: W'mh : X wee ore uhe
sxevs ") OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONIN ] Strert, $70 1 qull side of Bank | Svod wihe the e - 19th J . i ;
£7*'W7 ) TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | o e L f 34 St ' peod T e Gomsens o dayof — duly 1985 ; that Isto say,
""‘?\'\ o) 494-3353 3 E DATE AND TIME: Tueaday, August TOWSON, MD. July 18 19 85 ¥ N - . .
* ;- PUBLIC HEARiG: o o6 J e A P T - the same was inserted in the issues of  July 1g, 1985
Cou Gifice B '. " ' . : .
ARNOLD CJgEAL%dS SONED August 1, 1985 £ NOTICE OF HEARING Chemepeane Butdne, 11 ¥ THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
' Re: PETITION FoR IRINE ol i o o published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
Bank .y ing Act and WIIM:‘M&“:; o
1 54th St. (7901 Bank Street) . County, will hold & public hearing: and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
Mr. § Mrs. Bernard J. McGurgan $ | 15th Election District “ 100 o pag e Irom St T W0 appearing e . e
7901 Bank Street ' 4 Bernard J. McGurgan, et ux - Petiticners }L“::?y:"f‘mi;nbemh --_--_-_-'.JP}I-._:@_-__, 19_ 8% l(lmbei PUbliCﬂ'lOﬂ; II"IC.
Baltimore, Maryland 21224 1 Case ilo. 86-52-A |vard a0d w0 be within O oy s meat : ~9-A
; T 0 i e of e e K> P E€F Publisher.
TIME: 9:30 a.m. ; ?ﬁg‘ % ey of emud . |
A } Tn the eveionine e e THE JEFFERSONIAN, By/£ Cﬁé;,’
| DATE: Tuesday, Auqust 6, 1985 z g e b Buiding permit may be
j ' Wiltun the chirry { 30)
RE: Petition for Variance B ' !’.‘uﬁ"?.‘f;.l.';: Zomng C‘"":‘y’m
Y 570' W of : PLACE: R 106 - i1di ‘ ] 2 W0V of the issuanor of ey o for WL
5/S of Bank St., 57 ] * Room i06, County Office Buildinz, 111 West Chesapeake 3 uring ho lisustor of seid permut
54th St. (7901 Bank Street) i o Such rcn sl o feammmmm—— o~ .
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